General Description
The MAX20079 is a small, automotive grade synchronous
buck converter with integrated high-side and low-side
switches. The device is designed to deliver up to 3.5A with
input voltages from +3V to +36V while using only 3.5μA
quiescent current at no load. The MAX20079 provides an
accurate output voltage of ±2% within the normal opera
tion input range of +6V to +18V. With 65ns minimum on-

SUP
Figure 4. 400kHz, 5V/3.3V Fixed Output in 20-Pin Side-Wettable TQFN Package
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER VOUT fSW PACKAGE IOUT
(A)
MAX20079AATP/VY+ 5.0V (fixed), or 3V to 12V using external divider 2.1MHz T2044Y+5C 3.5
MAX20079BATP/VY+ 3.3V (fixed), or 3V to 12V using external divider 2.1MHz T2044Y+5C 3.5
MAX20079DATP/VY+ 5.0V (fixed), or 3V to 12V using external divider 400kHz T2044Y+5C 3.5
MAX20079EATP/VY+ 3.3V (fixed), or 3V to 12V using external divider 400kHz T2044Y+5C 3.5
MAX20079FATP/VY+ 3.395V (fixed), or 3V to 12V using external divider 2.1MHz T2044Y+5C 3.5
Note: All part numbers are OTP versions, no metal mask differences.
/V Denotes an automotive qualified part.
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
MAX20079 Automotive 36V 3.5A Buck Converter with 3.5μA Iq
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  17
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER

2 4/19 Updated the PN (**) on three variants for intro in the Ordering Information 15
3 7/19 Updated Electrical Characteristics 4
4 1/20 Updated Ordering Information 15
5 3/20 Updated land pattern number in Package Information 3
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may
result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of
their respective owners.
MAX20079 Automotive 36V 3.5A Buck Converter with 3.5μA Iq
w w w . a n a l o g . c o m Analog Devices  |  18
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Analog Devices Inc.:
  MAX20079AATP/VY+  MAX20079AATP/VY+T  MAX20079BATP/VY+  MAX20079BATP/VY+T  MAX20079DATP/VY+
  MAX20079DATP/VY+T  MAX20079EATP/VY+  MAX20079EATP/VY+T  MAX20079FATP/VY+  MAX20079FATP/VY+T